Alexandria-Washington Lodge No. 22

1986 Master Plan

WAYNE LONG GILBERT, WORSHIPFUL MASTER

ALEXANDRIA-WASHINGTON LODGE No. 22
Ancient Free and Accepted Masons
Anno Lucis 5986 Anno Domini 1986

This outline of the Worshipful Master's plan of activity for 1986 is published for the information of all members and friends of
Alexandria-Washington Lodge for the year ahead. Please make use of it as a guide for your personal calendars. Changes and
adjustments will undoubtedly occur, but with your help and suggestions, we hope that they will be for the better.

January

February

March

April

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

SPECIAL NOTES:e

09

23

26

10-12

13

17

22

2

13

27

10

24

26

02-03

08

22

23

12

14

26

10

24

31

14

28

11

25

09

14

18

23

13

27

11

13

14

18

27

Stated - Open Lodge of Sorrow, Rededication

Stated - Grand Lodge Resolutions

Masonic Church Services, Districts 1A and 1B, at First Christian Church

Grand Lodge. Richmond

Stated - Grand Lodge Reports, Homecoming of Rt. Wor. Odie R. Howell. Jr., DDGM-1A
9:00 a.m. Wreath Laying at Mt. Vernon

4:00 p.m. George Washington Birthday Commemoration,
Official Visit of Grand Master of Masons in Virginia
6:00 p.m. George Washington Dinner (with the ladies)
8:00 p.m. Special Program in the Auditorium

Stated - Official Visit of DEO - 1A

Stated - Official Visit of DDGM - 1A

Stated - Official Visit of DIW - 1A

Stated - Youth Night, DeMolay Awards

Stated - Charter Night, Open in Replica Room

Visit to Elkins Lodge #646

Hiram Wood School

Stated - Recognition of Mentor Program

Stated Wardens Night

Visit to Liberty Lodge

Stated - Patriotic Night

Lodge Picnic

Stated - St. John's Night

Stated - Civic Recognition Night

Stated - Family Night

Official Visit of Grand Master to Districts 1A and 1B at John Blair Lodge
Stated - Program by Lodge Masonic Education Officer
Stated - Master Mason's Degree

Stated - Past Master's Night

Stated - Appendant Body Night

Stated - Brotherhood Night

Constitutional Lodge #294 visits

Ladies Night

Stated - Founders Day

Stated - Committee Assignments, Memorial Service
Thanksgiving - Dark

Stated - Annual Reports

Wreath Laying at Mt. Vernon

9:00 a.m. Wreath Laying at Mt. Vernon

Stated - Elections, Close Lodge of Sorrow
Installation of Worshipful Master 1987

Stated meetings (2nd and 4th Thursdays) open at 7:30 p.m.
Masonic Birthdays each first Stated

Called communication for work and instruction normally on first and third Mondays; open at
7:00 p.m.



. Officers planning last Monday each month at 7:00 p.m.

. Lodge school last Monday each month at 7:30 p.m.

Alexandria-Washington Chapter, International Order of DeMolay, meets at 7 p.m. the first and third Monday in the George
Washington Masonic Memorial's North Room. Show your support by attending meetings during the course of the year.



