## Alexandria-Washington Lodge No. 22

## 1986 Master Plan

## WAYNE LONG GILBERT, WORSHIPFUL MASTER

ALEXANDRIA-WASHINGTON LODGE No. 22
Ancient Free and Accepted Masons
Anno Lucis 5986
Anno Domini 1986

This outline of the Worshipful Master's plan of activity for 1986 is published for the information of all members and friends of Alexandria-Washington Lodge for the year ahead. Please make use of it as a guide for your personal calendars. Changes and adjustments will undoubtedly occur, but with your help and suggestions, we hope that they will be for the better.

January	09	Stated - Open Lodge of Sorrow, Rededication
	23	Stated - Grand Lodge Resolutions
	26	Masonic Church Services, Districts 1A and 1B, at First Christian Church
February	10-12	Grand Lodge. Richmond
	13	Stated - Grand Lodge Reports, Homecoming of Rt. Wor. Odie R. Howell. Jr., DDGM-1A
	17	9:00 a.m. Wreath Laying at Mt. Vernon
	22	4:00 p.m. George Washington Birthday Commemoration, Official Visit of Grand Master of Masons in Virginia 6:00 p.m. George Washington Dinner (with the ladies) 8:00 p.m. Special Program in the Auditorium
	27	Stated - Official Visit of DEO - 1A
March	13	Stated - Official Visit of DDGM - 1A
	27	Stated - Official Visit of DIW - 1A
April	10	Stated - Youth Night, DeMolay Awards
	24	Stated - Charter Night, Open in Replica Room
	26	Visit to Elkins Lodge #646
May	02-03	Hiram Wood School
	08	Stated - Recognition of Mentor Program
	22	Stated Wardens Night
	23	Visit to Liberty Lodge
June	12	Stated - Patriotic Night
	14	Lodge Picnic
	26	Stated - St. John's Night
July	10	Stated - Civic Recognition Night
	24	Stated - Family Night
	31	Official Visit of Grand Master to Districts 1A and 1B at John Blair Lodge
August	14	Stated - Program by Lodge Masonic Education Officer
	28	Stated - Master Mason's Degree
September	11	Stated - Past Master's Night
	25	Stated - Appendant Body Night
October	09	Stated - Brotherhood Night
	14	Constitutional Lodge #294 visits
	18	Ladies Night
	23	Stated - Founders Day
November	13	Stated - Committee Assignments, Memorial Service
	27	Thanksgiving - Dark
December	11	Stated - Annual Reports
	13	Wreath Laying at Mt. Vernon
	14	9:00 a.m. Wreath Laying at Mt. Vernon
	18	Stated - Elections, Close Lodge of Sorrow
	27	Installation of Worshipful Master 1987
SPECIAL NOTES:•		Stated meetings (2nd and 4th Thursdays) open at 7:30 p.m.
•		Masonic Birthdays each first Stated

- Widsonie Bridiany's each first stated
- Called communication for work and instruction normally on first and third Mondays; open at 7:00 p.m.

- Officers planning last Monday each month at 7:00 p.m.
- Lodge school last Monday each month at 7:30 p.m.

Alexandria-Washington Chapter, International Order of DeMolay, meets at 7 p.m. the first and third Monday in the George Washington Masonic Memorial's North Room. Show your support by attending meetings during the course of the year.